








R Systems Technologies Limited 

Statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income for the year ended December 31, 2019 

Particulars 

Revenue from operations 

Cost of revenues 

Gross profit 

Other income 

Selfing general and administrative expenses 

Finance Cost 

Profit before tax 

Income tax expense 

Profit after tax 

Total comprehensive income for the year 

Sumrr1ary of significant accounting policies 

See accompanying notes to the financial statements 

In terms of our report attached 

For DELOITTE HASKINS & SELLS LLP 

Partner 

Place: Naida 

Date: February 09, 2020 

Notes 
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1 to 20 

(Amount in USO) 

Year ended Year ended 

December 31, 2019 December 31, 2018 

1,888,274 2,378,739 

(1,746,588) (2,203,174) 

141,686 175,565 

143 

(34,770) (40,919) 

(10,441) (16,897) 

96,618 117,749 

(27,163) (27,943) 

69,455 89,806 

69,455 89,806 

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors 

R SYSTEMS TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED 

� /\/\,\_�---, 
e--•••-' 

SATINDER SINGH REKHI 

Director 

Place: Frankfurt, Germany 

Date: February 09, 2020 



R Systems Technologies Limited 
Statement of Changes in Equity as at December 31, 2019 

Particulars 

Balance at January 1 2018 
Profit for the year 
Balance at December 31, 2018 
Profit for the year 
Balance at December 31, 2019 

See accompanying notes to the financial 
statements 

In terms of our report attached. 

For DELOITTE HASKINS & SELLS LLP 

J:;;:

ants v{§ 

JITENDRA AGARW� ' , 
Partner 

Place: Naida 
Date: February 09, 2020 

1 to 20 

Share capital 

243,750 

243,750 

243,750 

(Amount in USD) 
Retained earning Total 

(462,764) (219,014) 
89,806 89,806 

(372,958) (129,208) 

69,455 69,455 
(303,503) (59,753) 

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors 
R SYSTEMS TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED 

�·'l_. .••••• , 
-

SATINDER SINGH REKHI 

Place: Frankfurt, Germany 

Date: February 09, 2020 



R Systems Technologies Limited 

Statement of cash flow for the year ended December 31, 2019 

Particulars 

Cash flows from operating activities: 

Profit after tax 

Adjustments for: 

Income tax expense 

Interest expense 

Operating profit before working capital changes 

Changes in operating assets and liabilities: 

(Increase)/ Decrease in trade receivables 

(Increase)/ Decrease in other financial assets and other assets 

Increase/ (Decrease) in trade and other payables and other 

financial liabilities 

Cash generated from operations 

Taxes paid, net of refunds 

Net cash flows from operating activities 

Cash flows from financing activities: 

Repayment of short term borrowings 

Interest paid 

Net cash flows used in financing activities 

Cash flows from investing activities: 

Net cash flows from from investing activities 

Net increase/ (decrease) in cash and bank balances 

Cash and bank balances at the beginning of the year 

Cash and bank balances at the end of the year 

See accompanying notes to the financial statements 

In terms of our report attached 

For DELOITTE HASKINS & SELLS LLP 

J:,;:'� � 
JITENDRA AGARWAL 

Partner 

Place: Naida 

Date: February 09, 2020 

1 to 20 

Year ended 

December 31, 2019 

69,455 

27,163 

10,441 

107,059 

54,775 

5,017 

(1,283) 

165,568 

(37,764) 

127,804 

(114,559) 

(10,441) 

(125,000) 

2,804 

26,163 

28,967 

(Amount in USO) 

Year ended 

December 31, 2018 

89,806 

27,943 

16,897 

134,646 

(88,089) 

(6,086) 

5,513 

45,984 

(12,230) 

33,754 

(33,103) 

(16,897) 

(50,000) 

(16,246) 

42,409 

26,163 

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors 

R SYSTEMS TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED 

�Vl,L
-::::

:::::....,

SATIN DER SINGH REKHI 

Director 

Place: 

Date: 
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